

Friends of Frontline - Privacy Notice

Who are we?

We (Frontline Partnership) are writing to let you know about changes to the way we look after (process) your personal information (data). This is because there are new rules about how your personal information (data) is used by Frontline Partnership. This new ruling is called GDPR. We have to do this from 25th May 2018.

Our lawful basis for processing your data is legitimate interest.

What information do we need? Why do we need it? How do we use it?

When you became a member of Frontline Partnership, you completed a form giving your name, address, telephone number and email address.

You gave us this information as you were interested in being involved in the life of Frontline Partnership.

We use the information you gave us to send you details of upcoming events and to invite you to our AGM.

How is your information stored?

We (Frontline Partnership) will keep your information safe in a locked secure cabinet. When we keep your information on our computers we will use passwords to ensure your information is safe.

We (Frontline Partnership) will not share your data with anybody else (third parties) unless we have asked for your permission to do so.

Your rights

If you would like to know what information we have about you please talk to us and we will show you. We will do this within 30 days.

If you would like us to delete any of your information please talk to us. We will only keep your information whilst you are a Friend of Frontline. If you no longer wish to be a Friend of Frontline, your information will be deleted.

You will find all the privacy notices for Frontline Partnership's projects on our website at www.frontlinepartnership.org.

If you would like a paper copy of any of our privacy notices please contact us on 01277 218902 or in writing addressed to Frontline Partnership, Montbazon Court, Cleves Avenue, Brentwood, CM14 4WB.

Company No 4503616

Charity No 1099813